Orig Decisions Report

Business DBA: SUNOCO (1 record)

29004 Groesbeck Hwy, , Roseville, MI 48066~
1922

MACOMB

CV-510503

12/31/2017

Decision Issued

DEC

3/11/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 541(1)(a)(ii) of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1541(1)(a)(ii), as
cited in Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, cited
above, for a total fine of $400 in this matter. (6)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of
$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if|
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the C ission. The Licensee r izes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licen...

3/8/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall

DBA: COMO'S RESTAURANT

4 records)

22812 Woodward Ave, 100, Ferndale, M| 48220~
1735

OAKLAND

CV-509678

5/2/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

5/2/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Jacob
Neill Habermehl, who was in an intoxicated or
visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Jacob

Neill Habermehl, who was in an intoxicated
condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the
licensed premises; 3) Allowed Jacob Neill
Habermehl, who was in an intoxicated condition,
to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises;

4) 22812 Woodward Avenue Services LLC and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: Operating the business at
more than 50% occupancy, in violation Section
(3)(b)(4) of Michigan Department of Health and
Human Services Gatherings and Facemask Order
dated April 19, 2021;

5) 22812 Woodward Avenue Services LLC and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowed patrons to dance
and/or mingle in common spaces without
enforcing social distancing measure, in violat...

2/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




22812 Woodward Ave, 100, Ferndale, M| 48220~
1735

OAKLAND

CV-509678

5/2/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/24/2022 | ...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the

Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1),
as cited in Charge No. 1, violated Section 707(2)
of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1707(2), as cited in Charge No. 2, and
violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan
Administrative Code as cited in Charge No. 5 in
this complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, and $250 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 5, cited above,
for a total fine of $1,000 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of
$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
Charge Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, and 8 be DISMISSED...

2/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

22812 Woodward Ave, 100, Ferndale, M1 48220-
1735

22812 Woodward Ave, 100, Ferndale, M1 48220-

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

CV-509915

CV-509915

6/6/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL 6/6/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Rachel
Zalupski, who was in an intoxicated or visibly
intoxicated condition; 2) sold or furnished
alcoholic liquor to Francisco Ramirez-Gonzalez,
who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated
condition : (Ferndale PD, Det. Antonnio Proulx,
Ofc. Brian Frazier)

2/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

1735

6/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/24/2022 | ...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1),
as cited in Charge No. 1, in the complaint. (6) As
a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $550 for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twenty-seven (27)
continuous days if the total fine of $550 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) The
Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge
No. 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of la...

2/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & RAMA D ENTERPRISE, INC. (4 records)

ID: 9163 (4 records)

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #16017-G (4 records)




28205 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2932

WAYNE

CV-507990

7/30/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

3/2/2022

Based upon the aforementioned plea by the

Licensee and a review of the Violation Report

and its attachments, the Commissioner finds

that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the

Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1),

as cited in the one charge in the Complaint in
this matter.

As agreed upon by the parties, the

Commissioner Orders a fine of $650. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of

forty-five (45) continuous days with this

suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and

28205 Ford Rd, , Garden City, Ml 48135-2932

WAYNE

CV-509908

3/26/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/2/2022

Based upon the aforementioned plea by the
Licensee and a review of the Violation Report
and its attachments, the Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1),
as cited in the one charge in the Complaint in
this matter.

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $800. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and

with the full understanding of ...

28205 Ford Rd, , Garden City, Ml 48135-2932

WAYNE

CV-510668

9/21/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/21/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy Cl# 21-101, (20), date of birth June 26,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Garden City PD, Sgt. Shippe and Ofcs.
D'Orazio and Kehoe/Clerk Desmond Arnold/ID

Mot Chackad)




28205 Ford Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-2932

WAYNE

CV-510668

9/21/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/2/2022

Based upon the aforementioned plea by the
Licensee and a review of the Violation Report
and its attachments, the Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1),
as cited in the one charge in the Complaint in
this matter.

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $900. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
thirty-two (32) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #29718-D (2 records)

15003 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2100

MACOMB

CV-509698

4/29/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

4/29/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor Decoy 2, date of birth December 8, 2000,
(20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Eastpointe PD, Det. David Welch/Clerk
Mohammad Jakir Husain/ID not checked)

2/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

15003 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2100

MACOMB

CV-509698

4/29/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the

(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if|
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the C ission. The Licensee r izes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full u...

2/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#29 (2 records)

3101 Knapp St NE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49525~
4549

KENT

CV-511171

2/10/2022

Decision Issued | VIOL

2/10/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-433, date of birth August 9,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old: (MLCC Investigator A. Nye/Clerk Jordan Tyler|
McDowall/ID checked)

3/15/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

3101 Knapp St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49525-
4549

KENT

CV-511171

2/10/2022

Decision Issued | DEC

3/16/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1019 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine
of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7)
The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case,
was entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding ...

3/15/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

Account: Account Name: AMERICAN SPIRIT, LLC (4 records)

Business ID: 217802 (4 records)

Business DBA: CHEERS MARKET (4 records)

2809 W Court St, , Flint, M1 48503-3026

GENESEE

CV-510861

10/25/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

10/25/2021

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($9490.29)
**Chack Paid 2/2/22%*

1/31/2022

Gonzales

2809 W Court St, , Flint, M1 48503-3026

GENESEE

CV-510861

10/25/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

2/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $600 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or|
money order for a period of six (6) months to be
added to the end of the current cash period.

1/31/2022

Gonzales




Gonzales

2809 W Court St, , Flint, M1 48503-3026

GENESEE

CV-510862

11/8/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

11/8/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|

Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($5835.70)
*XEET Paid 2/2/29%*

1/31/2022

Gonzales

2809 W Court St, , Flint, M1 48503-3026

GENESEE

CV-510862

11/8/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

2/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $600 is

not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of six (6) months to be
added to the end of the current cash period.

DBA: RITEWAY MARKET (2 records)

1/31/2022

Toma

7350 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2210

WAYNE

CV-510555

9/23/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

1/8/2022

Toma

7350 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48204-2210

WAYNE

CV-510555

9/23/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/23/2021

DBA: ATTY'S PARTI EXPO (2 records)

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy (20), with date of birth December 10,
2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (DPD 3rd Prec, Sgt Barrick and Ofcs
Baxtresser and Cardenas/Clerk Mazen
Shamoon/ID Not Checked)

1/8/2022

15201-03-11-,15215 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml
48235-2821

WAYNE

CV-509788

4/23/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

4/23/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy, date of birth September 24, 2000,
(20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (DPD, File 21-15, Sgt. Jeff Jackson, Ofcs.
Matthew Webb, Joseph Weaver, Naveed Bajpai,
Ryan Ruloff, & Otis Funches/Clerk Andy Bassam
Razzoki/ID not checked)




15201-03-11-,15215 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml
48235-2821

WAYNE

CV-509788

4/23/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/17/2022

DBA: AUBREE'S PIZZA (1 record)

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $700 for the sole
charge, as cited. The Commissioner Orders that
a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days

with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement. 801(1)

2120-,2122 Whittaker Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-
8239

WASHTENAW

CV-509406

10/9/2020

Acknowledged

Business DBA: QUICKIE CONVENIENCE STORE (2 records)

DEC

2/9/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4), as cited in
Charge No. 2 and violated Section 1025(4) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.2025(4),
in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and
3, cited above, for a total fine of $600 in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge Nos. 1 and 4 be DISMISSED
with prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licens...

1/28/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

4820 S Waverly Rd, , Lansing, Ml 48911-2702

INGHAM

CV-511208

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/17/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor

Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the

3/16/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $1,000 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of
$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7)
The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case,
was entered voluntarily and with the ful...

4820 S Waverly Rd, , Lansing, MI 48911-2702

INGHAM

CV-511208

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/26/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy MD #104, date of birth June 14,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old: (Lansing Police Department Officers K.
Freeman and H. Robeson/Clerk - Tarsem
Singh/ID not checked)

DBA: BURR OAK GOLF CLUB (2 records)

3/16/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

3491 N Parma Rd, , Parma, MI 49269-9583

JACKSON

CV-510574

10/12/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the single charge cited above.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

3491 N Parma Rd, , Parma, MI 49269-9583

JACKSON

CV-510574

10/12/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/12/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated April 13, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, April 14,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

Business DBA: THE TAP ROOM AT BIRD CREEK FARMS & BROKEN ROCK BREWERY (1 record)




282 Grindstone Rd, , Port Austin, MI 48467-9390

HURON

CV-509646

1/1/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1023 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1,
violated Section 529 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1529, as cited in Charge
No. 2, and violated Section 217 of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1217 as cited in
Charge No. 3 in the complaint in this matter. (5)
As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to
pay a fine of $200 each for acknowledged
Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, cited above, for a total
fine of $600 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days if the total fine of $600 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The...

Business DBA: BRIGHT CELLARS (2 records)

2/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

980 AIRWAY CT, BLDG 2 STE A-F, Santa Rosa, CA
95403

OUTSTATE

CV-509852

6/29/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

6/29/2021

1) Shipped more than 13,500 liters of wine into
the State of Michigan during the 2019 calendar
year in violation of Section 203(4)(h) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1203(4)(h); 2) Shipped more than 13,500
liters of wine into the State of Michigan during
the 2020 calendar year in violation of Section
203(4)(h) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code,
MCL 436.1203(4)(h) : (LCC Inv. Nye)

2/9/2022

Toma

980 AIRWAY CT, BLDG 2 STE A-F, Santa Rosa, CA
95403

OUTSTATE

CV-509852

6/29/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/17/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge, for a total fine of
$400 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above-noted location be
suspended if the above total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect
until the Licensee is in compliance with this
Order or the license is terminated.

DBA: LOS ARCOS RESTAURANT (2 records)

2/9/2022

Toma

4327 Allen Rd, , Allen Park, MI 48101-2761

WAYNE

CV-510489

8/19/2021

Acknowledged

vioL

8/19/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (Inv. O'Reilly)

12/21/2021

Toma

4327 Allen Rd, , Allen Park, MI 48101-2761

WAYNE

CV-510489

8/19/2021

Acknowledged

DEC

12/27/2021

Letter emailed and mailed to Licensee Inv.
510489 for $100 due 2-10-22. cc: Inv. OReilly.

12/21/2021

Toma




Business ID: 250234 (4 records)

Business DBA: ODYSSEY ENTERTAINMENT (4 records)

700 E Broadway Ave, , Muskegon Heights, M|
49444-2214

MUSKEGON

CV-509512

4/11/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

1) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service
without the prior written approval of the
Commission; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic
liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed
premises, to be removed from the licensed
premises, by various patrons : (Muskegon
Heights PD, Sgt. Kozal and Ofc. Rogers)

2/4/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

700 E Broadway Ave, , Muskegon Heights, M|
49444-2214

MUSKEGON

CV-509512

4/11/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

CV-509512 and CV-509587. . .(5) The
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2, and
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge No. 3 in Complaint No. 509587. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos.
1, 2, and 3, cited above in Complaint No.
509587, for a total fine of $900 in this matter.
(7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if
the total fine of $900 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Complaint No. CV-509512 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
an...

2/4/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

700 E Broadway Ave, , Muskegon Heights, Ml
49444-2214

MUSKEGON

CV-509587

5/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

1) Broadway Ventures, Inc., and/or employees of|
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary

to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing
persons to participate in indoor gatherings at
the licensed premises without requiring them to
wear face masks, contrary to section 7(a), (c) of
the Michigan Department of Health and Human

Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated
May 6, 2021. 2) Broadway Ventures, Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal

occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1),
specifically; allowing the business to operate at
greater than 50% capacity as determined by the
State Fire Marshal or Local Fire Marshall and to
remain six feet apart, contrary to section
3(a)(5)(A), (B) of the Michigan Department of

Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face

Mask Order dated December 7, 2020. 3) Made a
false or fraudulent oral statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Co...

2/4/2022




700 E Broadway Ave, , Muskegon Heights, MI
49444-2214

MUSKEGON

CV-509587

5/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/14/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

CV-509512 and CV-509587. . .(5) The
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2, and
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge No. 3 in Complaint No. 509587. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos.
1, 2, and 3, cited above in Complaint No.
509587, for a total fine of $900 in this matter.
(7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if
the total fine of $900 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Complaint No. CV-509512 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
an...

2/4/2022

50 Woodside Dr, , Kincheloe, M1 49788-1300

CHIPPEWA

CV-510664

10/19/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/19/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated April 20, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, April 21,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

50 Woodside Dr, , Kincheloe, M1 49788-1300

CHIPPEWA

CV-510664

10/19/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/3/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $150 for the single charge in this
matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders
that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days
shall be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: CANNONSBURG (2 records)

6800 Cannonsburg Rd NE, , Belmont, MI 49306-
9124

KENT

CV-510650

9/14/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/11/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

3/8/2022

Toma




Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject
Licensee to desist in allowing service and/or
consumption in an unapproved area of any kind
without obtaining the proper MLCC approval.

6800 Cannonsburg Rd NE, , Belmont, MI 49306-
9124

KENT

CV-510650

9/14/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

9/14/2021

1) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold
for consumption on the licensed premises, to be
removed from the licensed premises, by various

patrons; 2) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors

service in an area not approved by the
Commission in writing : (LCC Inv. Chaney)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

3/8/2022

Toma

18300 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2959

WAYNE

CV-511081

1/20/2022

Decision Issued | VIOL

1/20/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 20, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved

by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, July 23, 2021 contrary to
Rule 436.1029.

3/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

18300 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2959

WAYNE

CV-511081

1/20/2022

Decision Issued | DEC

3/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

3/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

Business DBA: - (2 records)

113 E Canda St, , Ishpeming, MI 49849-1904

MARQUETTE

CV-509485

10/16/2020

Decision Issued DEC

2/11/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1110(3) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1, 3,
and 5 and violated Rule 436.1041(1) of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge
Nos. 2, 4, and 6, in the complaint in this matter.
(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $250 each for acknowledged
Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, cited above, for a
total fine of $1,500 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
seventy-five (75) continuous days if the total fine
of $1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
f...

2/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




113 E Canda St, , Ishpeming, M1 49849-1904

MARQUETTE

CV-509586

8/14/2020

Decision Issued DEC 2/11/2022 | .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 609(3) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, as cited in Charge No. 1,
cited above, in the complaint. (6) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of

$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited
above in the complaint in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of
$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if'
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The

Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is

a full and final disposition of this matter before

the Ce

Business DBA: COURTYARD MARRIOTT (2 records)

1. The Licensee r izes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was en...

2/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

42700 W 11 Mile Rd, , Novi, M1 48375-1712

OAKLAND

CV-510759

10/15/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL | 10/15/2021 1) On/about October 15, 2021, the licensee

failed to make required records available for
inspection; 2) On/about October 15, 2021, failed
to maintain records sufficient to determine
ownership of the licensed business and to whom
the profits or losses of the business accrued; 3)
Discovered on October 15, 2012, that since
on/about January 1, 2011, leased, sold or
transferred possession of a portion of the
licensed premises, without the prior written
approval of the Commission; 4) Discovered on or
about October 15, 2021, that on February 10,
2021, sold or transferred the license, or an
interest in the license to HPT TRS MRP, Inc.,
without the prior approval of the Michigan
Liquor Control Commission; 5) Discovered on or
about October 15, 2021, that since February 10,
2021, allowed a corporation, HPT TRS MRP, Inc.,
whose name does not appear on the license, to
derive use or benefit from the license : (LCC Inv.

Moore)

2/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




42700 W 11 Mile Rd, , Novi, M1 48375-1712

OAKLAND

CV-510759

10/15/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/28/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 217(3) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.1217(3), as cited
in Charge No. 1, violated Rule 436.1007(2) of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge
No. 2, violated Rule 436.1023(3) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 3,
violated Section 529(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1529(1), as cited in
Charge No. 4, and violated Rule 1041(1) of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge
No. 5 in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $300
each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4,
and 5, cited above, for a total fine of $1,500 in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of seventy-five (75)
continuous days if the total fine of $1,500 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
wit...

Business DBA: COYNE CONVENIENCE STORES, LLC (2 records)

2/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

910 W Pickard St, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858

ISABELLA

CV-510808

10/28/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/28/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy
2021002, (20), date of birth 12/4/00, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Mt.
Pleasant PD, Ofc. Balcom//Clerk Brian Lee
Houchin/ID Checked)

2/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

910 W Pickard St, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858

ISABELLA

CV-510808

10/28/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/22/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited
in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
if the total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with...

Business DBA: CONSUMER PARTY STORE (4 records)

2/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373

WAYNE

CV-510403

9/3/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/24/2022

Combined Order for CV-510403 & CV-510443:




Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $300 for each charge for a total of $600
in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or|
money order for a period of twelve (12) months
beginning on April 14, 2023 at the end of the

20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373

WAYNE

CV-510403

9/3/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/3/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($20,000.00) ***NSF Paid in full
10/14/21%%*

20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373

WAYNE

CV-510443

7/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/24/2022

Combined Order for CV-510403 & CV-510443:

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $300 for each charge for a total of $600
in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of twelve (12) months
beginning on April 14, 2023 at the end of the

20040 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3373

WAYNE

CV-510443

7/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/9/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.

($35,745.12) ***Check PD in Full on 8/24/21***

Account: Account Name: CRESTVIEW INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)

ID: 11094 (2 records)

Business DBA: PARK LANE CORK & BOTTLE PARTY STORE (2 records)

19144-,19150 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI
48219-4033

WAYNE

CV-510327

8/5/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/5/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, date of birth November 30, 2000, (20)
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(MLCC, Invs. Molly Blessing & Chris Drake, DPD-

Vice, Ofcs. Mackrel & Kiousis/Clerk Rimoun

Elinc/IN nat chackad)

1/28/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




19144-,19150 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI
48219-4033

WAYNE

CV-510327

8/5/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/24/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the

complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $900 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if
the total fine of $900 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the

Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also

agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the fu...

DBA: MARATHON (2 records)

1/28/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

6208 Rives Junction Rd, , Jackson, MI 49201~
8047

JACKSON

CV-510710

10/14/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2/9/2022

Toma

6208 Rives Junction Rd, , Jackson, MI 49201~
8047

JACKSON

CV-510710

10/14/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/14/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
(20), date of birth January 27, 2001, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson

County SD, Det. Easter/Clerk Emily Beth

Business DBA: RANDY'S MARKET (2 records)

2/9/2022

Toma

18054-,18056 Mount Elliott St, , Detroit, MI
48234-2704

WAYNE

CV-511187

2/7/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

2/7/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. ($1707.40)
**EFT Pd in Full 3/1/22%*

3/10/2022

Toma

18054-,18056 Mount Elliott St, , Detroit, MI
48234-2704

WAYNE

CV-511187

2/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/23/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

3/10/2022

Toma




DBA: HEIGHTS MARINA (2 records)
900 Shoreline Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI 48629- Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/4/2022 Toma
8816 fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Decision Issued DEC 2/7/2022

ROSCOMMON CV-509588 4/24/2021

2/4/2022 Toma

required records
: (LCC Inv. Nickel

4/24/2021

4/24/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL

CV-509588

ROSCOMMON

900 Shoreline Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI 48629-
8816

DBA: THE PANTHEION CLUB (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 1/24/2022 Toma
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

1/24/2022 Toma

DEC 1/28/2022

CV-510681 9/29/2021 Acknowledged

12900 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, M| 48126-3552 WAYNE

made a payment to the Commission or the State

of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($16,486.68) ***Check PD in Full

Ak

CV-510681 9/29/2021 Acknowledged | VIOL | 9/29/2021

WAYNE

12900 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, M| 48126-3552

Business DBA: DEARBORN LIQUOR STORE (2 records)

1150 N Telegraph Rd, , Dearborn, MI 48128- made a payment to the Commission, the State of|

1203 Michigan or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($1972.81)
*%*Chark DN in ENll Q/20/21%%*

1150 N Telegraph Rd, , Dearborn, MI 48128- 12/7/2021 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty - -
1203 fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Decision Issued | VIOL | 8/13/2021

WAYNE CV-510421 8/13/2021

CV-510421 8/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC

WAYNE

In addition, based on the Licensee’s violation
history, the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or

money order for a period of six (6) months from
the date this Order is mailed. 15D




DBA: DETROIT ANIMAL WELFARE GROUP (D.A.W.G.) (1 record)

1/20/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG

78440 MC KAY RD, , BRUCE TOWNSHIP, MI
48065

WAYNE

CV-507542

8/12/2017

Acknowledged

DEC

2/9/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.574 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1,
10, 19, 28, 37, 46, 55, 64, and 94, violated Rule
436.1041(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Charge No. 78, and violated
Rule 436.1007(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Charge No. 95 in the complaint
in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $50 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 10, 19, 28, 37, 46, 55,
64, 78, 94, and 95, cited above, and a fine of
$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited
above, for a total fine of $600 in this matter. (7)

The Commissioner further Orders that no
further 24 Hour Special Licenses be issued to the
Licensee until the total fine of $600 is paid in full.

Furthermore, the Licensee agrees and the

Commissioner Orders that Matt Flynn, Ultimate
Fun Productions, Regina Stocco, and/or Table for

Eight Detroit, LLC d/b/a Social Connection

and/oranyc...

Geissler

Toma

1000 Maple St, Ste DV1 & DV2, Detroit, MI
48207

WAYNE

CV-510242

8/19/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/19/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Blessing)

2/23/2022

2/23/2022

Toma

1000 Maple St, Ste DV1 & DV2, Detroit, MI
48207

WAYNE

CV-510242

8/19/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #14539 (2 records)




3607 68th St, , Caledonia, MI 49316

KENT

CV-510950

1/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

2/28/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the

complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine
of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension

ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7)

The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case,
was entered voluntarily and with the full
understandi...

2/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

3607 68th St, , Caledonia, MI 49316

KENT

CV-510950

1/7/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/7/2022

Business DBA: DON'S DRIFTWOOD INN (2 records)

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-433, date of birth August 9,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old: (MLCC Investigators S. Chaney and A.
Nye/Clerk - Antonio Guadalupe Lopez/ID

2/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

R 2,7456 S Croton Hardy Dr, , Newaygo, M|
49337-7704

NEWAYGO

CV-510513

7/28/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/28/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy CI-137, (19), date of birth
November 10, 2001, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (Newaygo County SD, D/Sgt

Austin/Clerk Jayde Marie Ketelaar/ID Not
Chackad)

R 2,7456 S Croton Hardy Dr, , Newaygo, M|

49337-7704

NEWAYGO

CV-510513

7/28/2021

Decision Issued

Business DBA: - (2 records)

DEC

3/14/2022

Per the Assistant Attorney General’s
recommendation, as well as the Licensee’s
record of no previous violations of MCL
436.1801(1), and passing controlled buys on two
previous occasions, a fine of $500.00 is ordered
in this matter. In addition to the fine, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to
pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission, if
the fine and witness fees are not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order. 15D & 801(1




Toma

3495 68th St SE, , Caledonia, M1 49316-8911

KENT

CV-510970

1/7/2022

Decision Issued | DEC

3/4/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

2/28/2022

Toma

3495 68th St SE, , Caledonia, M1 49316-8911

KENT

CV-510970

1/7/2022

Business DBA: GABBY'S PUB AND GRILL (2 records)

Decision Issued | VIOL

1/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor GR-434, (20), date of birth September 29,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Keegan Matthew
Block/ID Checked)

2/28/2022

Toma

3002 S Graham Rd, , Saginaw, Ml 48609-9733

SAGINAW

CV-510579

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

1/24/2022

Toma

3002 S Graham Rd, , Saginaw, Ml 48609-9733

SAGINAW

CV-510579

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

Business DBA: FAMILY FARE SUPERMARKETS #339 (2 records)

vioL

8/31/2021

1) Eric Dalton, (member or manager of a Limited
Liability Corporation), committed a crime
involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor,
specifically: Operating While Intoxicated : (LCC

1/24/2022

2/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG

2755 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, M|
49504-5872

KENT

CV-511034

1/20/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/14/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the
total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full u...

Geissler




2755 Lake Michigan Dr NW, , Grand Rapids, M|
49504-5872

KENT

CV-511034

1/20/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/22/2022

Business DBA: FINN'S CHOPHOUSE (2 records)

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-449, date of birth November 21,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old: (MLCC Investigators Mulder and
Schlubatis/Clerk-Yadira Duran/ID checked)

2/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

110 W Savidge St, Ste 100, Spring Lake, MI 49456
1673

OTTAWA

CV-510496

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the single charge cited above.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

110 W Savidge St, Ste 100, Spring Lake, MI 49456
1673

OTTAWA

CV-510496

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/31/2021

DBA: FIRST WOK CHINESE RESTAURANT (2 records)

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated February 23,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, March 3,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3509 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49544-1635

KENT

CV-510078

8/2/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/2/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated January 12,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, February
2, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3509 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49544-1635

KENT

CV-510078

8/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/3/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a total fine of $200 in this matter. In addition,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of

ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: - (2 records)

3320 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, M1 48144-9738

MONROE

CV-509782

6/7/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

6/7/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor female decoy, date of birth December 15,
2001, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Monroe County SD, Det. Michael

Swiercz/Clerk Destiny Marie Hoddinott/ID not
hacl

m

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




3320 Sterns Rd, , Lambertville, M| 48144-9738

MONROE

CV-509782

6/7/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $550 for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-seven (27) continuous
days if the total fine of $550 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the...

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: FPD #1 INC (8 records)

Business ID: 242449 (8 records)

Business DBA: SUNOCO (8 records)

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510462

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

Made a payment to the Commission or the State

of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Not

Sufficient Funds/NSF. ($2544.68) ***Check PD in

11 Q/2 /91 kK%

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510462

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

c
.. .(8) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in complaints CV-
510462, CV-510463, CV-510475, and CV-510476
in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510462, a fine of $250 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1 in complaint CV-510463, a fine of $300 for
acknowledged complaint Charge No. 1 in
complaint CV-510475, and a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510476, for a total fine of $1,050 in these
matters. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,050 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that the Licensee at the above-no...

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510463

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Not Sufficient Funds/NSF.
($5426.43) ***Check PD in Full 9/3/21***

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510463

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/17/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in complaints CV-
510462, CV-510463, CV-510475, and CV-510476
in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510462, a fine of $250 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1 in complaint CV-510463, a fine of $300 for
acknowledged complaint Charge No. 1in
complaint CV-510475, and a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510476, for a total fine of $1,050 in these
matters. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,050 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that the Licensee at the above-no...

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510475

9/19/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/17/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in complaints CV-
510462, CV-510463, CV-510475, and CV-510476
in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510462, a fine of $250 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1 in complaint CV-510463, a fine of $300 for
acknowledged complaint Charge No. 1in
complaint CV-510475, and a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510476, for a total fine of $1,050 in these
matters. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,050 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that the Licensee at the above-no...

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510475

9/19/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/19/2021

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($2260.18) ***Check Paid in full 11-23-

21%*%

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510476

9/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC

2/17/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in complaints CV-
510462, CV-510463, CV-510475, and CV-510476
in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510462, a fine of $250 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1 in complaint CV-510463, a fine of $300 for
acknowledged complaint Charge No. 1 in
complaint CV-510475, and a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint CV-
510476, for a total fine of $1,050 in these
matters. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,050 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that the Licensee at the above-no...

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

747 S Opdyke Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326-3436

OAKLAND

CV-510476

9/19/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL

9/19/2021

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($4963.23) ***Check Paid in full 11-23-

Ak

Business DBA: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES YPSILANTI AERIE NO 2250 (1 record)

1/25/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

2935 Holmes Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-4222

WASHTENAW

CV-509500

2/13/2020 Decision Issued DEC

1/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 per count. Consequently, for the
twenty (20) charges as cited in Case No. 509500,
the total fine is $3,000 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of one hundred fifty (150)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Furthermore, the Commissioner finds that all
items seized in this investigation, including the
money, gambling machines and other materials,
are contraband. Thus, the Commissioner Orders
that all forfeited items seized during the

investigation shall be disposed of in accordance
ith thal

In addition, based on the extent of these
gambling violations pertaining to Complaint No.
CV-509500 and the significant cash seized during
the investigation, the Commissioner cautions the

Licensee on future gambling violations....

Business DBA: - (5 records)




306 S Main St, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1604

WAYNE

CV-508207

8/15/2020

Decision Issued DEC

Combined order CV-508207, CV-508317, CV-
509208, & CV-509798:

As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a total fine of
$3,150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders the Licensee to be suspended for
three (3) days as chosen by the Commission. The
Commission has no objection to working with
the Licensee’s attorney to schedule the dates of
that suspension, but the determination of the
dates to be suspended ultimately rests with the
Commission. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of one hundred
fifty-eight (158) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

The Administrative Law Judge Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in CV-508207 and Charge

| No.1inCV-209798 are DISMISSED, |

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Sett...

306 S Main St, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1604

WAYNE

CV-508317

8/23/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

Combined order CV-508207, CV-508317, CV-
509208, & CV-509798:

As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a total fine of
$3,150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders the Licensee to be suspended for
three (3) days as chosen by the Commission. The
Commission has no objection to working with
the Licensee’s attorney to schedule the dates of
that suspension, but the determination of the
dates to be suspended ultimately rests with the
Commission. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of one hundred
fifty-eight (158) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

The Administrative Law Judge Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in CV-508207 and Charge

| No.1inCV-209798 are DISMISSED, |

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlem

306 S Main St, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1604

WAYNE

CV-509208

2/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

Combined order CV-508207, CV-508317, CV-
509208, & CV-509798:




As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a total fine of
$3,150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders the Licensee to be suspended for
three (3) days as chosen by the Commission. The
Commission has no objection to working with
the Licensee’s attorney to schedule the dates of
that suspension, but the determination of the
dates to be suspended ultimately rests with the
Commission. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of one hundred
fifty-eight (158) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

The Administrative Law Judge Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in CV-508207 and Charge

| No.1inCV-209798 are DISMISSED, |

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlem

306 S Main St, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1604

WAYNE

CV-509798

4/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/1/2022

Combined order CV-508207, CV-508317, CV-
509208, & CV-509798:

As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a total fine of
$3,150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders the Licensee to be suspended for
three (3) days as chosen by the Commission. The
Commission has no objection to working with
the Licensee’s attorney to schedule the dates of
that suspension, but the determination of the
dates to be suspended ultimately rests with the

Commission. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of one hundred
fifty-eight (158) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

The Administrative Law Judge Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in CV-508207 and Charge

| No.1inCV-209798 are DISMISSED, |

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders

that this Negotiated Settlem




306 S Main St, , Plymouth, M1 48170-1604

WAYNE

CV-509798

4/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

4/9/2021

1) G.l. Poros, Inc., and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food
service establishment past 11:00 PM, contrary to
section 3(b)(4)(B) of the Michigan Department of
Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face
Mask Order dated March 19, 2021. 2) sold or
furnished alcoholic liquor to Kristin E. Perry, who
was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated
condition, 3) allowed Kristin E. Perry, who was in
an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic
liquor upon the licensed premises, 4) allowed
Kristin E. Perry, who was in an intoxicated
condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed
premises : (Plymouth PD, Dir. of Public Safety Al
Cox, Ofc. Jon Hiemstra)

DBA: FAT MAN'S FISH FRY (2 records)

4162 Division Ave S, , Wyoming, MI 49548-3367

KENT

CV-510302

8/6/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/6/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Chaney)

2/10/2022

Gonzales

4162 Division Ave S, , Wyoming, MI 49548-3367

KENT

CV-510302

8/6/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/23/2022

DBA: TAQUERIA SAN FRANCISCO'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

2/10/2022

Gonzales

618 Allegan St, , Plainwell, MI 49080-1211

ALLEGAN

CV-510532

9/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/9/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated March 11, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, March
12, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

2/23/2022

Commissioner Toma

618 Allegan St, , Plainwell, MI 49080-1211

ALLEGAN

CV-510532

9/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing of this order.

2/23/2022

Commissioner Toma




As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders
all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above noted address, be
suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this
Order if documentary proof of server training
has not been provided in accordance with the
provisions of the Administrative Commissioners’
March 11, 2021 Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until satisfactory documentary
proof of server training is received by the MLCC,
or the licenses and permits are terminated.

DBA: HICKORY HOLLOW GOLF CLUB (2 records)

49001 North Ave, , Macomb, MI 48042-4602

MACOMB

CV-510719

11/3/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

11/3/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated April 29, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, May 6,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

2/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

49001 North Ave, , Macomb, MI 48042-4602

MACOMB

CV-510719

11/3/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

3/15/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1029 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $100 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
five (5) continuous days if the total fine of $100
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the C ission. The Licensee r izes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all
C...

Business DBA: STOCKBRIDGE PARTY STORE (4 records)

2/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

634 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, M| 49504-
5334

KENT

CV-510448

7/13/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

1/19/2022

Combined Order CV-510448 and CV-510456




Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in Complaint No. CV-
510448 and $200 for the charge in Complaint
No. CV-510456. Overall, the total fine is $400.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

634 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-
5334

KENT

CV-510448

7/13/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/13/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Frozen/Blocked Account.
($2129.70) ***Check PD in full on 8/16/21***

634 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, M| 49504-
5334

KENT

CV-510456

7/16/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/19/2022

Combined Order CV-510448 and CV-510456

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in Complaint No. CV-
510448 and $200 for the charge in Complaint
No. CV-510456. Overall, the total fine is $400.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

634 Bridge St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-
5334

KENT

CV-510456

7/16/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/16/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: account frozen. ($4830.99)
***Check PD in Full 8/24/21***

DBA: ANN ARBOR COMEDY SHOWCASE (1 record)

212 S 4th Ave, Ste A, Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2102

WASHTENAW

CV-509794

3/4/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/2/2022

DBA: CASEY'S PIZZA & SUB SHOP (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2/24/2022

Toma

628 Huron Ave, , Port Huron, Ml 48060-3702

ST CLAIR

CV-510762

11/22/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

11/22/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy KS, (20), date of birth August 29, 2001,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2)
Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy
BS, (20), date of birth July 3, 2001, who was less
than twenty-one (21) years old : (Port Huron PD,
Dets. Mynsberge and Fantin/Clerk Alyce Sophia
Knowles/ID's Checked)

1/18/2022

Gonzales




628 Huron Ave, , Port Huron, MI 48060-3702

ST CLAIR

CV-510762

11/22/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

1/20/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $400 for each charge, for a total fine of
$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $800 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: HIGHTOWER BAR & GRILL (2 records)

1/18/2022

Gonzales

5140 E Loop Rd, , Hesperia, MI 49421-9313

OCEANA

CV-510470

9/21/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

9/21/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Invalid Check.($318.48)
***Check PD in full 10/19/21***

5140 E Loop Rd, , Hesperia, M1 49421-9313

OCEANA

CV-510470

9/21/2021

Decision Issued DEC

2/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the sole charge in Complaint No.
CV-510470. The Commissioner further Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCGC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Business DBA: HIDDEN RIVER GOLF & CASTING CLUB (2 records)

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

EMMET

CV-510534

9/30/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

9/30/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated April 1, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved

by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, April 2, 2021 contrary to
Rule 436.1029.

2/22/2022

Commissioner Toma

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

EMMET

CV-510534

9/30/2021

Decision Issued DEC

3/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing of this order.

As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders
all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above noted address, be
suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this
Order if documentary proof of server training
has not been provided in accordance with the
provisions of the Administrative Commissioners’
April 1, 2021 Order. This suspension shall remain
in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

2/22/2022

Commissioner Toma




Business DBA: HUCO BREW CO. & ANGELINA'S EATERY (2 records)

2208-2212 E Main St, , Ubly, MI 48475-9566

2208-2212 E Main St, , Ubly, MI 48475-9566

HURON

HURON

CV-510989

CV-510989

12/29/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

12/29/2021 | Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written

order of the Commission dated June 24, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, July 1,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1/27/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

12/29/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

1/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: STIMAC'S (2 records)

1/27/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

883 Michigan Ave E, , Battle Creek, MI 49014-

6221

883 Michigan Ave E, , Battle Creek, MI 49014-

CALHOUN

CV-511006

1/15/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for this charge with $100 waived in
recognition of the Licensee’s record of
compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

3/4/2022

Toma

6221

CALHOUN

CV-511006

1/15/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/15/2022

DBA: LIQUOR CABINET (2 records)

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN-418,(19), date of birth
September 1, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC /Clerk
Haapapuro/Sukhwinder Singh/ID Not Checked)

3/4/2022

Toma

1332 Hilltop Rd, Ste D, Saint Joseph, M1 49085~

BERRIEN

2846

1332 Hilltop Rd, Ste D, Saint Joseph, M| 49085-

CV-510229

4/28/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

1/24/2022

Gonzales

2846

BERRIEN

CV-510229

4/28/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/28/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy 060102C, (19), date of birth June 1,
2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Berrien County SD, Dep. Pellerito/Clerk
Grace Nicole Sheldony/ID Not Checked)

1/24/2022

Gonzales




Business DBA: LAKE STREET LOCAL (2 records)

8708 Lake St, , Port Austin, Ml 48467-9586

HURON

CV-510772

10/7/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/7/2021

1) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service
without the prior written approval of the
Commission; 2) installed an additional bar
without the prior written approval of the
- (MICC Iny Nick Haltman)

1/19/2022

Toma

8708 Lake St, , Port Austin, Ml 48467-9586

HURON

CV-510772

10/7/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/31/2022

o i
Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge, for a total fine of
$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty (20) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject
Licensee to desist in using an additional bar or
allowing service and/or consumption in an
unapproved area of any kind without obtaining
the proper MLCC approval.

1/19/2022

Toma

DBA: - (1 record)

13459 23 Mile Rd, , Shelby Township, Ml 48315-
2717

MACOMB

CV-510083

7/22/2021

Decision Issued

Business DBA: - (2 records)

DEC

2/28/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $500. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement. 801(1)




9/28/2021 Decision Issued

VIOL | 9/28/2021 |made a payment to the Commission or the State

20990 Fort St, , Riverview, MI 48193-6767

WAYNE

CV-510479

9/28/2021 Decision Issued

DEC 2/23/2022

of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds.($894.54) ***EFT Paid 10-28-21***

As agreed upon by the parties, the

20990 Fort St, , Riverview, MI 48193-6767

WAYNE

CV-510479

run consecutively and not concurrently with any

Commissioner Orders a fine of $100. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
five (5) continuous days with this suspension to

other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

Business DBA: - (2 records)

final agreed settlement.

Decision Issued | VIOL | 8/12/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|

22150 Orchard Lake Rd, , Farmington Hills, MI
48336-4706

OAKLAND

CV-510417

CV-510417

8/12/2021

8/12/2021

Decision Issued DEC 12/7/2021

Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($5648.92)

*%Chack Daid 10/28/21%%
Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The

22150 Orchard Lake Rd, , Farmington Hills, MI
48336-4706

OAKLAND

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order. 15D

DBA: KARKI, INC. (2 records)

1/20/2022

Toma

8/9/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

1/25/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

2301 44th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49508-5015

KENT

CV-510297

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if

the total fine of $50 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.




8/9/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL 8/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without 1/20/2022 Toma

fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Dodson)

2301 44th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49508-5015 KENT CV-510297

Business DBA: KEN'S MARKET (4 records)

VIOL | 1/12/2022 |made a payment to the Commission or the State 3/4/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($832.43) **EFT Pd in Full 2/24/22**

504 Livernois St, , Ferndale, M1 48220-2304 OAKLAND CV-511063 1/12/2022 Decision Issued

DEC 3/9/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/4/2022 Toma

fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter, which is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses
and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until all outstanding
fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and
permits are terminated pursuant to the
provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

504 Livernois St, , Ferndale, M1 48220-2304 OAKLAND CV-511063 1/12/2022 Decision Issued

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

CV-511064 1/13/2022 Decision Issued | VIOL | 1/13/2022 |made a payment to the Commission or the State 3/4/2022 Toma
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($1630.79) **EFT Pd in Full 2/24/22**

504 Livernois St, , Ferndale, M1 48220-2304 OAKLAND

DEC 3/9/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/4/2022 Toma
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter, which is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses
and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until all outstanding
fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and
permits are terminated pursuant to the
provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

504 Livernois St, , Ferndale, M1 48220-2304 OAKLAND CV-511064 1/13/2022 Decision Issued

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

DBA: - (1 record)




1273 Chicago Dr SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509-1076

KENT

CV-509404

12/10/2020

Decision Issued

Business DBA: PARKER FOOD MARKET

DEC

1/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2 records)

1/24/2022

Toma

Parker Food Market,4614 2nd Ave, , Detroit, Ml
48201-1224

WAYNE

CV-510670

10/21/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/21/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy (20), with date of birth December 10,
000,

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(DPD, 3rd Prec, File 21-33, Ofcs Baxtresser, Miah
and Lach and Sgt. Barrick/Clerk Avery Malick
Gregorv/ID Not Checked)

Parker Food Market,4614 2nd Ave, , Detroit, Ml
48201-1224

WAYNE

CV-510670

10/21/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/21/2022

Business DBA: ABC TOBACCO LIQUOR

The Commissioner Orders the single charge cited
above DISMISSED, with prejudice.

4 records)

34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1440

WAYNE

CV-510603

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/20/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b and/or Rule
436.1059. Specifically: No Account/Account
Closed ($2206.79) ***EFT Paid 12-7-21***

34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, M1 48150-1440

WAYNE

CV-510603

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/14/2022

Combined Order CV-510603 & CV-510604:

Weighing the inadvertent nature of the violation,
the amount of the violation, and mitigating
circumstances, as a penalty, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $75 for the one
charge in each matter for a total fine of $150.
Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that a suspension of five (5) continuous days
shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1440

WAYNE

CV-510604

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/20/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($1920.00) ***EFT Paid 12-7-21**

34746 Plymouth Rd, , Livonia, MI 48150-1440

WAYNE

CV-510604

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/14/2022

Combined Order CV-510603 & CV-510604:




Weighing the inadvertent nature of the violation,
the amount of the violation, and mitigating
circumstances, as a penalty, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $75 for the one
charge in each matter for a total fine of $150.
Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that a suspension of five (5) continuous days
shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Business DBA: LIL G'S, LLC (2 records)

2459 Ontario Dr, Ste 2459, Saint Johns, M|
48879-8267

CLINTON

CV-510432

7/28/2021

Decision Issued DEC

1/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above dishonored funds, service charge, and
total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing of this Order. This suspension
shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the licenses

1/3/2022

Toma

2459 Ontario Dr, Ste 2459, Saint Johns, M|
48879-8267

CLINTON

CV-510432

7/28/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

7/28/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: non-sufficient funds.
($790.00) ***Check Outstanding***

DBA: FRIENDS TAVERN (2 records)

1/3/2022

Toma

23850 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1648

MACOMB

CV-509663

4/22/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

4/22/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy #
1, date of birth March 16, 2002, (19) who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or
furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy # 2, date of
birth December 8, 2000, (20) who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, Det.
David Welch/Clerk Lora Sue Havey/ID not

2/10/2022

Toma

23850 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1648

MACOMB

CV-509663

4/22/2021

Decision Issued DEC

2/17/2022

Business DBA: LIQUOR VAULT (1 record)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $400 for each charge, for a total fine of
$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $800 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

2/10/2022

Toma




29241-,29243 6 Mile Rd, , Livonia, M| 48152-
3661

WAYNE

CV-509505

3/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/27/2022

DBA: LIVONIA LIQUOR SHOP (1 record)

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $650 for the sole
charge, as cited above. The Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of thirty-three (33)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement. 810(1)

28225 5 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-3907

WAYNE

CV-509506

3/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

Business DBA: C-NOTE LOUNGE (1 record)

1/27/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $600 for the sole
charge, as cited above. The Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement. 801(1)

Gonzales

18912-,18914 Van Dyke St, , Detroit, M| 48234-
3643

WAYNE

CV-509425

3/6/2021

Acknowledged

DEC

3/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter, which
is hereby waived in recognition of the above-
noted mitigative circumstances.

3/16/2022




Business DBA: WOODWARD IMPERIAL (2 records)

22828-,22830 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, M| OAKLAND CV-510638 10/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC | 12/14/2021 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 12/7/2021 Gonzales
48220-1735 fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

22828-,22830 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, MI OAKLAND CV-510638 10/6/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL 10/6/2021 | made a payment to the Commission or the State 12/7/2021 Gonzales
48220-1735 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Refer to Maker. ($2712.73)
***Check PD in Full 11/1/21***

DBA: KELLY'S BAR & GRILL (4 records)

977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, MI 49424-1562 OTTAWA CV-510623 10/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/2/2022 Combined Orders CV-510623 & CV-510624: - -

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $50 for the single charge in CV-510623,
and a fine of $50 for the single charge in CV-
510624, for a total fine of $100 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, MI 49424-1562 OTTAWA CV-510623 10/22/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL | 10/22/2021 |made a payment to the Commission or the State - -
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: no account/account closed.
(5200.96) ***EFT Paid 11-9-21***

977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, MI 49424-1562 OTTAWA CV-510624 10/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/2/2022 Combined Orders CV-510623 & CV-510624: - -

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $50 for the single charge in CV-510623,
and a fine of $50 for the single charge in CV-
510624, for a total fine of $100 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.




977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, MI 49424-1562

OTTAWA

CV-510624

10/21/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/21/2021 | made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: no account/account closed.
(5449.56) ***EFT Paid 11-9-21***

DBA: MEIJER GAS STATION #254 (2 records)

4005 32nd Ave, , Hudsonville, M1 49426-8878

OTTAWA

CV-511158

2/5/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

2/5/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-433, (20), date of birth August
9, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC Invs. Brandt and Chaney/Clerk
Brittany Ann Shoebridge/ID Not Checked)

3/2/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

4005 32nd Ave, , Hudsonville, M1 49426-8878

OTTAWA

CV-511158

2/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/2/2022

(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the
complaint in this matter:

(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $600 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the date this
OAcdacic manilad

(6) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea in this case was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all
consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated above as part of the official record. This
do...

Business DBA: MIRAGE CATERING (2 records)

3/2/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

16980 18 Mile Rd, , Clinton Township, M1 48038-
2000

MACOMB

CV-509681

5/15/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

5/15/2021

1) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule
436.1011(1), specifically: allowing in excess of
100 patrons to gather indoors, contrary to
section 3(b)(2)(1) of the Michigan Department of
Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face
Mask Order dated May 14, 2021. 2) Engaged in
an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the
licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1),
specifically: allowing more than 6 patrons to be
seated together, contrary to section 3(b)(1) of
the Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated
May 14, 2021 : (LCC, Invs. Blau and Segal)

1/28/2022

STIP - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




1/28/2022 STIP - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

16980 18 Mile Rd, , Clinton Township, M| 48038- MACOMB .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
2000 violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1
and 2 in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $300
each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2,
cited above, for a total fine of $600 in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case...

CV-509681 5/15/2021 Decision Issued | DEC | 2/23/2022

DBA: MODE'S TAVERN (2 records)

7/22/2021 1. Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor

Decoy CI-2685, (19) date of birth December 24,

2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years

old : (Bay City PD, Det Meyer, Sgt. Kamp and Ofcs|

Krzyminski, Moat, Meisel and Selle/Clerk Colleen
Anne Boelter/ID Not Checked)

108 N Linn St, , Bay City, MI 48706-4961 BAY CV-510140 7/22/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL

7/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/28/2022 | As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 for the charge in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

108 N Linn St, , Bay City, MI 48706-4961 BAY CV-510140

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. 801(1)

Business DBA: NEW HOLLAND BREWING COMPANY (2 records)

2/4/2022 Commissioner Toma

253 Center St, , South Haven, M1 49090-1362 VAN BUREN CV-510798 11/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing of this order.




As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders
all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above noted address, be
suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this
Order if documentary proof of server training
has not been provided in accordance with the
provisions of the Administrative Commissioners’
January 19, 2021 Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until satisfactory documentary
proof of server training is received by the MLCC,
or the licenses and permits are terminated.

253 Center St, , South Haven, M1 49090-1362

VAN BUREN

CV-510798

11/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

11/9/2021 | Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written

order of the Commission dated January 19,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, May 12,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

Business DBA: WOK INN DINING (2 records)

2/4/2022

Commissioner Toma

44000 Hayes Rd, , Clinton Township, MI 48038-
1041

MACOMB

CV-510889

12/12/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

12/12/2021 | Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written

order of the Commission dated June 10, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, June 14,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1/19/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

44000 Hayes Rd, , Clinton Township, MI 48038-
1041

MACOMB

CV-510889

12/12/2021

Decision Issued

DBA: NEXT DOOR STORE #5070 (2 records)

DEC

1/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

1/19/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

9006

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCGC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

2025 E Remus Rd, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858- ISABELLA CV-510809 10/28/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL | 10/28/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy 2/8/2022 Toma
9006 2021002, (20), date of birth 12/4/00, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Mt.
Pleasant PD, Ofc. Balcom//Clerk Angelina Beth
Conlev/ID Not Chacked)
2025 E Remus Rd, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858- ISABELLA CV-510809 10/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/10/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/8/2022 Toma




Business DBA: THE SPORTS BAR (1 record)

5510 Jackson Rd, , Ann Arbor, M1 48103-9504

WASHTENAW

CV-509510

3/8/2021

Decision Issued DEC

2/17/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2/9/2022

Gonzales

1225 S Kalamazoo Ave, , Marshall, M| 49068-
1972

CALHOUN

CV-510130

8/30/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL | 8/30/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated November 19,
2020, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, March 2,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1/21/2022

Commissioner Toma

1225 S Kalamazoo Ave, , Marshall, M| 49068-
1972

CALHOUN

CV-510130

8/30/2021

Decision Issued DEC 1/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: NORTHVILLE SPORTS DEN (4 records)

1/21/2022

Commissioner Toma

133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, M1 48167-
1548

WAYNE

CV-507702

6/24/2020

Decision Issued DEC 2/9/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-
507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $300 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-
507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited
above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this matter.

(6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for

(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with
orejudice
(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of these
matters before the Commission. The Licensee

recognizes that asto these

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, M1 48167-
1548

WAYNE

CV-507703

6/24/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

2/9/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-
507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $300 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-
507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited
above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this matter.

(6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for

(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with
prejudice,

(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of these
matters before the Commission. The Licensee

recagnizes that as to these.

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, M1 48167-
1548

WAYNE

CV-507704

7/1/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

2/9/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-
507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $300 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-
507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited
above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this matter.

(6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for

(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with
prejudice,

(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of these
matters before the Commission. The Licensee

recagnizes that as to these.

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, M1 48167-
1548

WAYNE

CV-507705

7/1/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

2/9/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-
507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $300 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-
507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited
above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this matter.

(6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension ordered by the Commission for

1/31/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo




(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with
prejudice,

(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of these
matters before the Commission. The Licensee

Business DBA: OGMA BREWING CO. (2 records)
129 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-1401 JACKSON

CV-510803 11/17/2021 Decision Issued DEC

1/28/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

1/24/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

129 E Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49201-1401 JACKSON CV-510803 11/17/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL

11/17/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated January 24,
2020, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, May 20,

2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1/24/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

DBA: OLD CHANNEL TRAIL GOLF COURSE (2 records)
8325 N Old Channel Trl,, Montague, M1 49437- MUSKEGON CV-509863 5/27/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL | 5/27/2021 The licensee failed to make required records - -
9266 available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Nye;
8325 N Old Channel Trl,, Montague, M1 49437- MUSKEGON CV-509863 5/27/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/14/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty -
9266

fine of $150 in this matter. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: F.O. EAGLES, AERIE NO. 2239 (4 records)

314 Quartz St, , Ontonagon, M1 49953-1132 ONTONAGON

CV-511196 1/29/2022 Decision Issued | VIOL

1/29/2022 |made a payment to the Commission or the State

of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: no account/account closed.
($106.82) **EFT Pd in Full 2/10/22**

3/28/2022 Toma

314 Quartz St, , Ontonagon, M1 49953-1132 ONTONAGON CV-511196 1/29/2022 Decision Issued DEC

3/31/2022 | The Commissioner Orders the charges stated in

the above Complaints DISMISSED due to the
mitieative circur

3/28/2022

Toma




314 Quartz St, , Ontonagon, M1 49953-1132

ONTONAGON

CV-511197

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/26/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: no account/account
closed.($204.14) **EFT PD in Full 2/10/22**

3/28/2022

Toma

314 Quartz St, , Ontonagon, MI 49953-1132

ONTONAGON

CV-511197

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/30/2022

The Commissioner Orders the charges stated in
the above Complaints DISMISSED due to the

Business DBA: PICK "N" PAY (2 records)

3/28/2022

Toma

9880 Haggerty Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-3443

WAYNE

CV-509932

6/16/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

6/16/2021

1) On May 14, 2021, Ray Kashat, officer of
licensed corporation, or stockholder of privately
held corporation, committed a crime involving
the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically:
Operate While Impaired : (LCC Inv. Tellez and
MSP Trp Corona, Metro North Post)

9880 Haggerty Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-3443

WAYNE

CV-509932

6/16/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/28/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days with this suspension to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

DBA: FAMILY FARE #1579 (2 records)

3960 44th St SW, , Grandville, M1 49418

KENT

CV-510815

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

12/2/2021

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-447, (19), date of birth
September 22, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license,
issued by the Michigan Liquor Control
Commission, signed, framed under transparent
material, and/or failed to prominently display
the license in the licensed premises : (LCC Inv.

1/25/2022

Toma




3960 44th St SW, , Grandville, M1 49418

KENT

CV-510815

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/1/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $400 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2; for a total fine of $500 in this

matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five

(25) continuous days, to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $500 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

1/25/2022

Toma

1100 N Ramshorn Dr, , Fremont, M1 49412-7894

NEWAYGO

CV-510531

9/30/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

1100 N Ramshorn Dr, , Fremont, M1 49412-7894

NEWAYGO

CV-510531

9/30/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/30/2021

Business DBA: RED LOBSTER #6254 (2 records)

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated April 1, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved

by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, April 2, 2021 contrary to

Rule 436.1029.

2/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

1681 E Sternberg Rd, , Muskegon, M| 49444-
8782

MUSKEGON

CV-510345

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

12/15/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

12/14/2021

Toma

1681 E Sternberg Rd, , Muskegon, M| 49444-
8782

MUSKEGON

CV-510345

7/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

7/20/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (19), date of birth March 22, 2002, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Fruitport Twp PD, Ofcs Kuzyk and Butler/Clerk
Delaney Jean Mabrito/ID Not Checked)

12/14/2021

Toma

DBA: HERB'S BAR (1 record)




14360 M 35, , Rock, M1 49880

DELTA

CV-509465

2/27/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

DBA: STADIUM LIQUOR (2 records)

2/7/2022

Gonzales

1934

fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

5620 Stadium Dr, Ste 200, Kalamazoo, MI49009-| KALAMAZOO CV-510820 11/12/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL [ 11/12/2021 |Made a payment to the Commission or the State 2/7/2022 Toma
1934 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds. ($9575.39)
**EFT PD in Full 12/7/21**
5620 Stadium Dr, Ste 200, Kalamazoo, MI 49009-[ KALAMAZOO CV-510820 11/12/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/9/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/7/2022 Toma

3265 MILLER RD, , FLINT, M1 48507

GENESEE

CV-511041

1/13/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/13/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($5007.81)
*XEET PN in full 2/2/22%%

2/14/2022

Toma

Toma

3265 MILLER RD, , FLINT, M1 48507

GENESEE

CV-511041

1/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

2/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order

Business DBA: ROXEY'S BAR & GRILL

1 record)

2/14/2022

411 River St,, Ontonagon, M1 49953-1613

ONTONAGON

CV-509298

1/21/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/11/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of $150
for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $300 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCGC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 15D




Business DBA: BOURBON STREET (2 records)

2234 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49544-1953 KENT CV-510813 11/16/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL | 11/16/2021 |1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 3/2/2022 Gonzales
minor decoy GR-433, 20), date of birth August 9,
2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,
framed under transparent material, and/or
failed to prominently display the license in the
licensed premises : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Linda Sue
Cook/ID Checked)

2234 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, MI 49544-1953 KENT CV-510813 11/16/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/8/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/2/2022 Gonzales
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $600 in this

matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCGC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order.
Business DBA: - (2 records)
29932 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, M1 48073- OAKLAND CV-510383 8/11/2021 Nolle Prossequi | VIOL | 8/11/2021 A joint off-premises tasting room under MCL - -
0908 436.1536(9)(h), sold or furnished alcoholic
beverages without fully complying with the
provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code
by failing to renew their liquor license : (MLCC,
L Lind. AL, 2.1 < 1)
29932 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48073- OAKLAND CV-510383 8/11/2021 Nolle Prossequi | NOLP | 3/17/2022 | Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
0908 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

DBA: BP GAS (2 records)

8203 Lewis Ave, , Temperance, M| 48182-3215 MONROE CV-509781 6/7/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL 6/7/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed - -
minor decoy, date of birth December 15, 2001,

(19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Monroe County SD, Det. Michael
Swiercz/Clerk Ravinder Singh/ID checked)

8203 Lewis Ave, , Temperance, M| 48182-3215 MONROE CV-509781 6/7/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/9/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the -
Commissioner Orders a fine of $500 for the sole

charge, as cited. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00
for witness fees involved in connection with the
hearing. The Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine and
witness fee is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.




Business DBA: - (2 records)

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those

7231 Chicago Rd, , Warren, Ml 48092-4701

MACOMB

CV-510990

1/3/2022

Decision Issued | VIOL

1/3/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated June 22, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, July 6,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3/4/2022

Commissioner Toma

7231 Chicago Rd, , Warren, Ml 48092-4701

MACOMB

CV-510990

1/3/2022

Decision Issued | DEC

3/9/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

3/4/2022

Commissioner Toma

4092-4098 Howe Rd, , Wayne, MI 48184-1830

WAYNE

CV-510871

11/11/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL

11/11/2021

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds/Insufficient Funds. ($6635.74) **EFT Pd

1/06/27%%

1/27/2022

Toma

4092-4098 Howe Rd, , Wayne, MI 48184-1830

WAYNE

CV-510871

11/11/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

2/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of six (6) months to be
added to the end of the current cash period.

1/27/2022

Toma




Business DBA: MAIN STREET LANES (2 records)

447 S Main St, , Standish, MI 48658-9480

ARENAC

CV-510630

10/1/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL 10/1/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Not Sufficient Funds.
($208.99) ***Check Paid 12-7-21***

2/10/2022

Toma

447 S Main St, , Standish, MI 48658-9480

ARENAC

CV-510630

10/1/2021

Decision Issued DEC 2/14/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2/10/2022

Toma

5022 Whites Bridge Rd, , Belding, MI 48809-9272

IONIA

CV-510311

6/5/2021

Decision Issued DEC 2/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

1/26/2022

Toma

5022 Whites Bridge Rd, , Belding, MI 48809-9272

IONIA

CV-510311

6/5/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL 6/5/2021

DBA: SOUTHWOODS FAMILY RESTAURANT (1 record)

Allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or
possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed
premises, not purchased from an authorized

1/26/2022

Toma




1007 Spring St, , Petoskey, M| 49770-2810

EMMET

CV-509695

5/21/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

3/1/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in
Charge No. 1, and violated Rule 436.1011(6)(a)
of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in
Charge No. 4 in the complaint. (5) As a penalty,
the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 cited
above, and a fine of $100 for acknowledged
Charge No. 4 cited above, for a total fine of $600
in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days if the total fine of $600 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge Nos. 2, 3, and 5 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final dispositio...

2/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

518 W 14 Mile Rd, , Troy, M1 48083-4205

OAKLAND

CV-510678

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/11/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 as cited in the complaint. (6)
As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to
pay a fine of $100 each for acknowledged
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 cited above, for a total fine
of $200 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of ten (10)
continuous days if the total fine of $200 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) In addition, the
Licensee agrees and the Commissioner Orders
that Angela Braganini take the necessary steps
to divest her ownership interest in the above-
named Licensee within 90 days of the final Order
in this matter. Further, Angela Braganini agrees
and the Commissioner Orders that she will not
hold any owne...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




518 W 14 Mile Rd, , Troy, Ml 48083-4205

OAKLAND

CV-510678

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had only one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
September 1, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had only one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code : (LCC Invs.
Reeder...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

Business ID: 0259563 (2 records)

Busi

iness DBA: - (2 records)

4425 14 Mile Rd NE, Ste A, Rockford, MI 49341-
7455

KENT

CV-510690

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/11/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 as cited in the complaint. (6)
As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to
pay a fine of $100 each for acknowledged
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 cited above, for a total fine
of $200 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of ten (10)
continuous days if the total fine of $200 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) In addition, the
Licensee agrees and the Commissioner Orders
that Angela Braganini take the necessary steps
to divest her ownership interest in the above-
named Licensee within 90 days of the final Order
in this matter. Further, Angela Braganini agrees
and the Commissioner Orders that she will not
hold any owne...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




4425 14 Mile Rd NE, Ste A, Rockford, MI 49341-
7455

KENT

CV-510690

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had only one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person,
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated, in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
September 1, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had onlyone prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person,
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated, in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code : (LCC Inv.
Reed...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

ID: 14422 (2 records)

Busi

iness DBA: - (2 records)

716 S Kalamazoo St, , Paw Paw, M| 49079-1558

VAN BUREN

CV-510660

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submission of form LC-38 dated

March 3, 2011, indicating that Angela Braganini

had never been convicted of a criminal offense,

which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submission of form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, indicating that Angela
Braganini only had one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the

provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 3) Made a

false or frau...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




716 S Kalamazoo St, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-1558

VAN BUREN

CV-510660

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/16/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, and violated Rule
436.1011(2)(b), as cited in Charge No. 4 in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 cited
above, for a total fine of $400 in this matter. (7)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of
$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if|
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) In
addition, the Licensee agrees and the
Commissioner Orders that Angela Braganini take
the necessary steps to divest her ownership
interest in the above-named Licensee within 90
days of the final Order in this matter. Further,
Angela Braganini a...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

ID: 18783 (2 records)

Busii

iness DBA: - (2 records)

9145 Union Pier, , Union Pier, MI 49129

BERRIEN

CV-510661

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submission of form LC-38 dated

March 3, 2011, indicating that Angela Braganini

had never been convicted of a criminal offense,

which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submission of form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, indicating that Angela
Braganini only had one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the

provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 3) Made a

false or frau...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




9145 Union Pier, , Union Pier, MI 49129

BERRIEN

CV-510661

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/16/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $100 each for acknowledged Charge Nos.
1and 2, cited above, for a total fine of $200 in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days
if the total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) In addition, the Licensee agrees
and the Commissioner Orders that Angela
Braganini take the necessary steps to divest her
ownership interest in the above-named Licensee
within 90 days of the final Order in this matter.
Further, Angela Braganini agrees and the
Commissioner Orders that she will not hold any
ownership i...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

ID: 18787 (2 records)

Busii

iness DBA: - (2 records)

700 Freedom Ct, , Dundee, M1 48131-9572

MONROE

CV-510676

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/11/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, and violated Rule
436.1011(2)(b), as cited in Charge No. 4 in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 cited
above, for a total fine of $400 in this matter. (7)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of
$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if'
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) In
addition, the Licensee agrees and the
Commissioner Orders that Angela Braganini take
the necessary steps to divest her ownership
interest in the above-named Licensee within 90
days of the final Order in this matter. Further,
Angela Braganini ...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




700 Freedom Ct, , Dundee, M1 48131-9572

MONROE

CV-510676

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LC-38 dated March
3, 2011, falsely indicating that Angela Braganini
had never been convicted of a criminal offense,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had only one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 3) Made a
fals...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

ID: 18798 (2 records)

Busi

iness DBA: - (2 records)

127 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, Ml 48734-1611

SAGINAW

CV-510680

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/11/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 1003 of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, MCL 436.2003, as cited in
Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, and violated Rule
436.1011(2)(b), as cited in Charge No. 4 in the

(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $100 each for acknowledged
Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 cited above, for a total
fine of $400 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days if the total fine of $400 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) In addition, the
Licensee agrees and the Commissioner Orders
that Angela Braganini take the necessary steps
to divest her ownership interest in the above-
named Licensee within 90 days of the final Order
in this matter. Further, Angela Braganini a...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler




127 S Main St, , Frankenmuth, MI 48734-1611

SAGINAW

CV-510680

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

Business DBA: CLYDE PARK FOODS (2 records)

1) Made a false or fraudulent written statement
to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LC-38 dated March
3, 2011, falsely indicating that Angela Braganini
had never been convicted of a criminal offense,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 2) Made a
false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: submitted form LCC-150 dated
August 27, 2021, falsely indicating that Angela
Braganini had only one prior criminal conviction,
which statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from
taking action, or to enable or assist a person
Angela Braganini and/or St. Julian Wine
Company, Incorporated in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 3) Made a
false o...

2/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

4227 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509-
4035

KENT

CV-510626

10/6/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 15E

4227 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509-
4035

KENT

CV-510626

10/6/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/6/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: duplicate presentment.
($6500.54) ***Check PD in Full 11/4/21***

Business DBA: HARD HAT BAR (1 record)




1942 M 65, , Hale, MI 48739

10sco

CV-505690

6/4/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

3/15/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1011(2)(a) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $300 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The L...

DBA: STUFFED BUN (2 records)

2/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall

13448 24 Mile Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315-
1816

MACOMB

CV-510103

8/9/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/9/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated February 4,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, February
9, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

13448 24 Mile Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315-
1816

MACOMB

CV-510103

8/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/1/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of $300
in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15)

continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement.

DBA: STUMPY'S PUB & GRUB (2 records)




638 M 68 Hwy, Ste A, Afton, MI 49705-5104

CHEBOYGAN

CV-510131

8/10/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/13/2022

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders

suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this

provisions of the Administrative Commissioners’

all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above noted address, be

Order if documentary proof of server training
has not been provided in accordance with the

February 2, 2021 Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until satisfactory documentary
proof of server training is received by the MLCC,

or the licenses and permits are terminated.

1/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

638 M 68 Hwy, Ste A, Afton, MI 49705-5104

CHEBOYGAN

CV-510131

8/10/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/10/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated February 2,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, February
10, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

Account: Account Name: TAMN, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 228686 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

134 &,136 Northbound Gratiot Ave, , Mount
Clemens, Ml 48043-5602

MACOMB

CV-510640

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/9/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $125 for the sole
charge, as cited above. The Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of six (6) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

134 &,136 Northbound Gratiot Ave, , Mount
Clemens, Ml 48043-5602

MACOMB

CV-510640

10/20/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/20/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|
Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($5062.34)

***Choclk PN in Enll 11/22 /21 %%

Account: Account Name: TEXMEX EXPRESS & CHOP HOUSE, LLC (2 records)




DBA: TEXMEX EXPRESS & CHOP HOUSE, LLC (2 records)

11332 W M 179 Hwy, , Middleville, MI 49333-
8429

BARRY

CV-510495

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/31/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated January 7, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, March 3,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

12/21/2021

Commissioner Toma

11332 W M 179 Hwy, , Middleville, MI 49333-
8429

BARRY

CV-510495

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

12/27/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

DBA: FIREBIRD TAVERN (2 records)

12/21/2021

Commissioner Toma

419 Monroe St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2930

WAYNE

CV-510250

6/18/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

6/18/2021

1) Anthony Pirano, the licensee, engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: No City of Detroit
restaurant license, in violation of Detroit City
Code § 19-2-41; 2) Anthony Pirano, the clerk,
servant, agent, or employee of the licensee,
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City
of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit
City Code § 28-1-5 : (DPD, Sgt. Esther Lightfoot,
Cpl. Pamela Thomas, Inv. Walter Powell-Detroit
Business Lic. Dept)

3/29/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma AAG
Felder

419 Monroe St, , Detroit, Ml 48226-2930

WAYNE

CV-510250

6/18/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

3/29/2022

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $100 each for the two
(2) acknowledged charge for a total fine of $200.
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of ten (10) continuous days if the total fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the date

shic Aedaes ilad

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case
was entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences.
Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no
promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated above as
part of the official record. This document
represents the final agreed settlement.

3/29/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma AAG
Felder




Business DBA: - (2 records)

2404 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8014

WEXFORD

CV-510997

1/7/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/7/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: non-sufficient funds.
($1844.01) **EFT Paid 1-25-22**

3/10/2022

Toma

2404 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8014

WEXFORD

CV-510997

1/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/15/2022

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

3/10/2022

Toma

DBA: THE VETERANS FOR THE PROMOTION OF CIVIC ACTIVITIES (1 record)

fine of $150 for the sole charge, as cited. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

190 5th St, 186, Benton Harbor, M1 49022-3484 BERRIEN CV-509721 6/2/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL 6/2/2021 | Failed, neglected, or refused to submit a report - -
to the Commission, which was due for the 2nd,
3rd and 4th quarter of 2020 and the 1st quarter
of 2021 - (1CC Inv Schmidt)
190 5th St, 186, Benton Harbor, M1 49022-3484 BERRIEN CV-509721 6/2/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/9/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty - -

2408 S Saginaw St, , Flint, M1 48503-3968

GENESEE

CV-511060

3/17/2021

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

3/18/2022

Business DBA: TOKYO JAPANESE STEAKHOUSE (2 records)

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

4095 24th Ave, , Fort Gratiot, MI 48059-3801

ST CLAIR

CV-511066

1/11/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

1/11/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($357.69) **EFT PD in full 2/17/22**

3/28/2022

Toma

4095 24th Ave, , Fort Gratiot, MI 48059-3801

ST CLAIR

CV-511066

1/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

3/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter, which is
hereby waived in recognition of the above-noted

mitigative circumstances.

3/28/2022

Toma




DBA: 9 & KELLY BP (2 records)

18701 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2029

MACOMB

CV-509659

4/22/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/14/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the

Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000 for the
sole charge and a suspension of the license for
five (5) continuous days from the date of the
entry of this Order. The Commissioner Orders
that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and

not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated ...

18701 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2029

MACOMB

CV-509659

4/22/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

4/22/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy #2, date of birth December 8, 2000,
(20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Eastpointe PD, Det Reinhold/Clerk
Alexandria Miller/ID Not Checked)

Business DBA: TOY BOX LOUNGE (1 record)

24351 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3622

WAYNE

CV-509488

3/6/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/19/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $300 each for
Counts 1 and 2, for a total fine of $600. The
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty
(30) continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge 3, cited above,
DISMISSED, with prejudice.




Business DBA: FISH LAKE MARKET (2 records)

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and

that this Negotiat...

48446-8382

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

DBA: TWORIVERS WINERY L.L.C. (2 records)

2746 Fish Lake Rd, , Mayfield Township, M| LAPEER CV-510977 12/21/2021 Decision Issued | VIOL | 12/21/2021 |made a payment to the Commission or the State 2/22/2022 Toma
48446-8382 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($970.44) ***EFT PD in full 1/19/22%**
2746 Fish Lake Rd, , Mayfield Township, M| LAPEER CV-510977 12/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/22/2022 | Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/22/2022 Toma

218 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039-1688

ST CLAIR

CV-510887

12/6/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL | 12/6/2021

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated June 3, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved

by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, June 8, 2021 contrary to
Rule 436.1029.

1/18/2022

Commissioner Toma

218 S Water St, , Marine City, MI 48039-1688

ST CLAIR

CV-510887

12/6/2021

Decision Issued DEC 1/26/2022

Business DBA: WOOLY BULLY (1 record)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

1/18/2022

Commissioner Toma




1500 Pinckney Rd, , Howell, MI 48843-8825

LIVINGSTON

CV-509469

12/11/2020

Decision Issued DEC 2/2/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $250. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twelve (12) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement.

DBA: CUSTOM WINE SHOP (2 records)

14101 W HWY 290, BLDG 1800 B, AUSTIN, TX
78737

OUTSTATE

CV-510685

10/14/2021

Decision Issued DEC 2/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above-noted location be
suspended if the above total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect
until the Licensee is in compliance with this
Order or the license is terminated.

1/31/2022

Toma

14101 W HWY 290, BLDG 1800 B, AUSTIN, TX
78737

OUTSTATE

CV-510685

10/14/2021

Decision Issued | VIOL | 10/14/2021

1) On October 14, 2021, a direct shipper, failed
to verify the age of the individual placing the
order for

shipment of wine; 2) On October 14, 2021, a
person that delivers wine for a direct shipper,
failed to verify that the

individual accepting delivery is 21 years of age or
older and is the individual who placed the order

Business DBA: - (2 records)

for
shipment of wine : (LCC Analyst Jensen)

1/31/2022

Toma

515 Williams St, Ste 11, South Haven, MI 49090-
1480

VAN BUREN

CV-510649

9/18/2021

Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently with

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

3/2/2022

Toma




515 Williams St, Ste 11, South Haven, MI 49090-
1480

VAN BUREN

CV-510649

9/18/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/18/2021 | Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for

consumption on the licensed premises, to be
removed from the licensed premises, by Inv.
Tom Schmidt : (LCC Invs. Schmidt and Haywood)

Business DBA: HIGHLAND LIQUOR SHOP (4 records)

3/2/2022

Toma

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, M|
48203-3574

WAYNE

CV-510418

8/10/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

8/10/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($10,065.20) ***Check PD in Full 9/21/21***

11/4/2021

Toma

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, M1
48203-3574

WAYNE

CV-510418

8/10/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

11/5/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

11/4/2021

Toma

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI
48203-3574

WAYNE

CV-510683

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

10/1/2021

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($7463.28) ***Check PD in Full
10/1/21%%*

2/18/2022

Toma

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI
48203-3574

WAYNE

CV-510683

10/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

2/24/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge cited above. Further,
the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a

suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for

purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or

money order for a period of six (6) months from

Business DBA: THE TANGY CRAB (2 records)

2/18/2022

Toma

7433 W Saginaw Hwy, , Lansing, MI 48917-1125

EATON

CV-510758

9/18/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

9/18/2021

1) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed
for sale alcoholic liquor, 750 ml bottle of
Jameson Irish Whiskey, which was refilled; 2)
Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for
sale alcoholic liquor, 750 ml bottle of Captain
Morgan Spiced Rum, which was refilled; 3)
Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for
sale alcoholic liquor, 750 ml bottle of Jim Beam
Bourbon, which was refilled : (LCC Invs. Foote
and Armstrong)

2/11/2022

Toma




9/18/2021

Decision Issued | DEC

2/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

2/11/2022

Toma

7433 W Saginaw Hwy, , Lansing, MI 48917-1125

EATON CV-510758

fine of $100 for each charge, for a total fine of

$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

fifteen (15) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

Account: Account Name: Y & Z LUNCH & LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 241903 (2 records)

Business DBA: LUNCH & LIQUOR (2 records)

1/28/2022

Toma

11/2/2021

Decision Issued

vioL | 11/2/2021

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|

1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, Ml 48198-5985

WASHTENAW CV-510870

11/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC 2/2/2022

Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($8634.38)
***EET PO in Enll 12/13/21 %%
Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

1/28/2022

Toma

1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, Ml 48198-5985

WASHTENAW CV-510870

Grand

Totals (260 records)

fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.
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